#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christine Maria BREINER	07/13/2011
Mario Gomez ANDREU	07/26/2011
Gerold SCHMITT	07/13/2011
Wolfgang KLESSE	07/18/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Evonik Roehm GmbH
Street Address:	Kirschenallee
City:	Darmstadt
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	64293

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13201889

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: asomaiel@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	384540US99PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adel Samuel

Total Attachments: 8

source=384540USAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026783 FRAME: 0054 OP \$40.00 1320188

501633070

source=384540USAssignment#page2.tif source=384540USAssignment#page3.tif source=384540USAssignment#page4.tif source=384540USAssignment#page5.tif source=384540USAssignment#page7.tif source=384540USAssignment#page8.tif

	Dr.Mario Gomez Andreu, Raiffeisenstraße 13, 64319 Pfungstadt, GERMANY,	
	Dr.Gerold Schmitt, Rotäckerstr. 82, 63743 Aschaffenburg, GERMANY,	
	Dr. Wolfgang Klesse, Tucholskyweg 26, 55127 Mainz, GERMANY	
		<del></del>
		espectively,
have invented cert	tain new and useful improvements in: Composition comprising as the aqueous dispersion p	oreferably
(meth)acrylat poly	ymers containing benzophenone in a mixture with (meth)acrylate polymers different therefore	orm and the
use of said compo	osition	
(Application No.	13/201,889 , filed August 17, 2011	), and
WHEREAS,	Evonik Röhm GmbH	
respectively are de	red to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: <u>Kirschenallee</u> , 64293 <u>Darmstadt</u> , desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said inviters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions	ention and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

and all foreign countries;

07/09

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	13/07/11	6	1. B.ciw	
		(Signature of Inventor)	Christine Maria Breiner	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Mario Gomez Andreu	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Gerold Schmitt	-
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Wolfgang Klesse	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

	_, _ (	·			lieslingstra						
			rio Gomez A	<del></del>						MY,	
		Dr.Ger	old Schmitt,	, Rotäckers	str. 82, 637	43 As	chaffenbu	g, GEF	RMANY,		
		Dr.Wo	olfgang Kles	sse, Tuchol	lskyweg 26	, 5512	27 Mainz,	GERM	ANY		
<del></del>									<del></del>		
<u></u>							· · · -				
	-										<del>- • </del>
			,	<del></del> -							
			<u> </u>								respectively
have inve	nted ce	rtain new	and useful i	mproveme	nts in: Cor	nposi	tion comp	ising a	s the aqueo	us dispersion	•
(meth)acr	ylat pol	ymers co	ntaining ben	zophenone	in a mixtu	ıre wi	th (meth)a	crylate	polymers d	lifferent there	form and the
use of sai	d comp	osition									
(Applicat	ion No.	13/	′201 <b>,</b> 889	<del></del>	, file	ed _	August	17,	2011		), and
WHEREA	S,	Evonik	Röhm Gmb	H							
	er refei	red to as	"ASSIGNE	EES") havi	ng places	of bus	iness at: I	Kirsche	nallee, 642	93 Darmstad	t, Germany,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

07/09

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
_		(Signature of Inventor)	Christine Maria Breiner
Date:	26.07.2011	(Signature of poentor)	Mario Gomez Andreu
			Wall Comes I marcu
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Gerold Schmitt
Date:			
_		(Signature of Inventor)	Wolfgang Klesse
Date:			
-		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
-		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
•		(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09

	r.Mario Gomez Andreu, R	aiffeisenstraße 13,	64319 Pfungstadt,	GERMANY,	
D	r.Gerold Schmitt, Rotäcker	rstr. 82, 63743 Asc	chaffenburg, GERN	MANY,	
]	Dr. Wolfgang Klesse, Tucho	olskyweg 26, 5512	27 Mainz, GERMA	NY	
					<u></u>
					<del></del>
			<del> </del>		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_, respectively,
have invented certain	new and useful improvem	ents in: Composit	tion comprising as	the aqueous dispers	ion preferably
(meth)acrylat polyme	ers containing benzophenor	ie in a mixture wit	h (meth)acrylate po	olymers different th	ereform and the
use of said compositi	on				
(Application No.	13/201,889	, filed	August 17,	2011	), and
WHIEDE A C	onik Röhm GmbH				
WHEREAS, $\underline{E}$					

and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

07/09

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Christine Maria Breiner
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Mario Gomez Andreu
Date: 13. 7. 2011	leveld Dunt
	(Signature of Inventor) Gerold Schmitt
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Wolfgang Klesse
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

	Dr.Mario Gomez Andreu, Raiffeisenstraße 1	3, 64319 Pfungstadt, GERMANY,	
	Dr.Gerold Schmitt, Rotäckerstr. 82, 63743 A	schaffenburg, GERMANY,	
	Dr. Wolfgang Klesse, Tucholskyweg 26, 55	127 Mainz, GERMANY	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<del></del>			
<del></del>			
			, respect
have invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in: Compo	sition comprising as the aqueous dispersic	-
	ain new and useful improvements in: Composition		on prefera
(meth)acrylat poly	mers containing benzophenone in a mixture w		on prefera
	mers containing benzophenone in a mixture w		on prefera

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") having places of business at: <u>Kirschenallee</u>, 64293 <u>Darmstadt</u>, <u>Germany</u>, respectively are desirous of jointly acquiring interests in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

07/09

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Christine Maria Breiner
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Mario Gomez Andreu
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Gerold Schmitt
Date:	1 $1 $ $1 $ $1 $ $1 $ $1$
	(Signature of Inventor) Worfgang Klesse
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09